

## IN THE UNIT R I

12-22-2000

MARK OFFICE

101560361

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

locuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Richard M. KRIS Stephen FELDER  No additional names attached	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  NeoGen, L.L.C. P.O. Box 64326 Tucson, AZ 85728
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ confirmatory assignment □ merger	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached ■
□ security agreement □ change of name □ other	
EXECUTION DATE: December 5, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WIT	TH A NEW APPLICATION.
A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/109,076 09/662,749 09/218,089 09/218,166 09/337,325 60/068,291	B. Patent Number(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$240.00 ■ Check enclosed
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.  Address: Arlington Court Plaza I Suite 1400 2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201	■ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to  8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	ief, the foregoing information is true a true copy of the original document    December 11, 2000
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a  Attorney Docket # NEOGEN-1	attachments and documents: 4

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0969

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Richard M. Kris (2602 East Avenida de Posada, Tucson, Arizona 85715) and Stephen Felder (7064 N.Cathedral Rock Pl., Tucson, Arizona 85718)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "The Inventors") formerly held an undivided share of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements relating to:

## HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM(S) HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM FOR MONITORING ESTS HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM USING MASS SPECTROMETRY

(hereinaties referred to as "The Inventions"), and all patent applications therefor, including U.S. patent applications listed on Exhibit I,

and all continuations and divisionals thereof,

and all international and foreign patent applications corresponding thereto, including those listed on Exhibit 1,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "The Applications"), and all patents issuing from The Applications (hereinafter referred to as "The Patents"), by virtue of being inventors of The Inventions and inventors and applicants of The Applications;

WHEREAS NeoGen, L.L.C. ("NeoGen"), a limited liability company of the State of Arizona having only two Members, Richard M. Kris and Stephen Felder, and having a principal address of P.O. Box 64326, Tucson, AZ 85728

acquired the entire right, title and interest formerly owned by The Inventors in and to The Inventions, The Applications and The Patents by virtue of an agreement (Operating Agreement of the NeuGen, L.L.C.) between NeoGen and The Inventors dated November 14, 1997;

AND WHEREAS The Inventors and NeoGen desire to confirm these prior assignments, effected by virtue of said agreement, of the rights formerly owned by The Inventors in and to The Inventions, The Applications and The Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, whereby NeoGen is now the owner of said rights;

NOW, WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, The Inventors and NeoGen confirm that the mentioned agreement assigned, sold, and transferred to NeoGen the entire, right, title and interest of The Inventors in and to The Inventors, The Applications and The Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, in each case, the assignee, NeoGen, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy The Inventions. The Applications and The Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof and including the right to sue for all past infringement, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all of The Patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof and the right to sue for past infringement, for the use and benefit of NeoGen, and its assigns and legal

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0970 representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as The Inventors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignments had not been made;

AND The Inventors and NeoGen request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on The Applications to NeoGen, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The Inventors, individually

Stephen Felder

17/8/10

Richard M Kris

Date
AJ2/tal:K:\PATNeogen\assignment.wpd

NeoGen, L.L.C.

Stephen Felder, Member

Date

Richard M. Kris, Member

Date

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0971 Kxbibit 1

	in and	Amnibaminas 1	
CASSINATION SUBCRICE		10366/80	21. Dec-1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
VEOGEN-1	₹ . S	NAMONAN	21.Dec. 1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEN
NEOGEN - I	-	UNANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	21.Dec. 1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
EDCEN-1	1	2,313,413	21.Dec. 1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEN
EOGEN-1		500 135.0	21.Dec-1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
(EDGEN-)	3 2	200000684	21-Dec-1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
EOGEN-		98964187.3	21.Dec-1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
NEOGEN-1	i	136862	21.Dec. 1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
NED GEN	Z	2000/00068	21.Dec.1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
NECOCEN-1	1	9880/1/81	21-Dec-1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
NEOCEN-1	5	2000-525580	21-Dec-1998 HIGH THROUGHPU I ASSAY SYSTEM
EOGEN-1	X	7006774-2000	21.Dec-1998HIGH I HKOUCHTUI ANDAY SYNTEM
I VECOSEN-1	X	950900	21-Dec-1998H/GK   HKOUGH-UI ASSAT 313 Let
T NOOLN	¥	P19805760	19-Dec-1896 HIGH THROUGHPU I ASSAY STSTEM
THE COLUMN	2	2000 31 15	21-Dec-1996 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
FOGEW.	28	505319	21.Dec-1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY STSTEM
NEOGEN-1	Ä	1-1998-03358	IB-Dec-1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
KEOGEN-1	ā	P342898	21-Dec. 1908 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
AFOGEN-1	3	200003435-5	21.Dec-1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
EOGEN	3 9	001100	02.Jul. 1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
NEOGEN-1	<u> </u>	11598/77191	21-Dec-1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEH
NEOGEN !	2	DOSER 740	15-Sep-2000HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY 9YSTEN
		CALL DAG	22.Dec-1998HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM FOR MONITURING ESTS
NEOGEN -	1	03/21000	77 The 1999 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
MEOGEN-1 P	<u>ن</u> ا	10389/ 2048	77. TIAC. 1998 HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM USTING MASS SPECTROMBTRY
NEOGEN-1 P2	1	08/218,100	1
NEOGEN-1 P2		C1 C05 96 50	21. Jun-1999HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
-	1	1,1000/16052	21 JIM-2000HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
		INFILED	HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
	3 5	20/08B 201	19-Dec-1997HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY SYSTEM
NEOGEN-1 N	2	000000	

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0972

Page !

RECORDED: 12/11/2000 REEL: 011346 FRAM